
2026 Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 3, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-3   Home: 0-3   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (35), Opp (28)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Bullen (2), Totals (2), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Levin 1, Russell 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-18), Bullen (4-
5), Harley (3-3), Lopez (3-4), Asbill (2-2), Bryan (1-1), Marinac (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
0 Feliciano, Francisco .455 3-3 11 1 5 0 1 0 3 7 .636 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 8 0 1.000
2 Schmidt, Aiden .455 3-3 11 1 5 0 0 0 1 5 .455 2 2 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 6 6 0 1.000
23 Corn, Aidan .455 3-3 11 3 5 0 0 0 2 5 .455 3 1 4 0 .600 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
6 Bullen, Cole .333 2-2 9 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .444 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 26 3 0 1.000
12 Lopez, Derek .308 3-3 13 2 4 1 0 0 0 5 .385 2 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-1 9 0 0 1.000
4 McClusky, Max .250 2-2 8 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 1 0-0 0 0 3 .000
25 Peña, Malachi .200 3-3 10 1 2 1 0 1 3 6 .600 2 1 5 0 .385 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Beyl, Jack .154 3-3 13 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .154 1 1 4 0 .267 0 0 1-2 8 2 0 1.000
7 Santana, Aiken .143 3-3 14 2 2 0 0 1 1 5 .357 1 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 16 2 0 1.000
36 Acevedo, Gabriel .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .333 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
1 Mastromauro, Collin 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
37 Entrekin, Eric .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 2 .500
17 Schroeder, Tripp .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Doyle, Connor .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .287 3-3 108 16 31 3 1 2 13 42 .389 16 5 28 0 .400 1 2 1-3 81 26 6 .947
Opponents .324 3-3 111 22 36 2 0 2 20 44 .396 17 2 32 0 .423 0 1 7-9 81 24 4 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 McIntire, Ben 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
33 Asbill, CJ 0.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 4 0 1 2 0 0 0 .357 0 0 0 0 0
39 Eberheart, Isaiah 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 1
42 Gschwind, Carter 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
43 Russell, Bailey 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
20 Harley, Tristan 2.25 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 1 1 2 8 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
44 Marinac, Spencer 2.70 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .100 0 0 0 0 0
21 Marsiglio, Aiden 4.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 2 2 2 6 1 0 0 .313 0 1 0 0 0
22 Perez, Keagan 4.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
35 Levin, Jeff 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
16 Bryan, JD 12.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 4 4 3 3 0 0 0 .357 0 0 0 0 0
24 Turner, Cole 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0

45 Caropreso, Garrett
108.0

0 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 2 .800 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.00 0-3 14 3 0 0 0 27.0 36 22 15 17 32 2 0 2 .324 3 2 0 0 1
Opponents 5.33 3-0 10 3 0 1 2 27.0 31 16 16 16 28 3 1 2 .287 3 5 1 1 2



2026 Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 3, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 50% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Bullen, Cole 29 26 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 2 0
7 Santana, Aiken 18 16 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Feliciano, Francisco 12 4 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Schmidt, Aiden 12 6 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Beyl, Jack 10 8 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lopez, Derek 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
23 Corn, Aidan 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Levin, Jeff 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Acevedo, Gabriel 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bryan, JD 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 McIntire, Ben 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Eberheart, Isaiah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Marinac, Spencer 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
37 Entrekin, Eric 4 2 0 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 McClusky, Max 3 0 0 3 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Perez, Keagan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Mastromauro, Collin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Schroeder, Tripp 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Harley, Tristan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Marsiglio, Aiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
24 Turner, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Peña, Malachi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Doyle, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hornedo, Diego 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Asbill, CJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
42 Gschwind, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Russell, Bailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Caropreso, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 113 81 26 6 .947 0 14 4 .778 2 0
Opponents 109 81 24 4 .963 0 2 3 .400 0 0


